DOWN P	AYMENT
\$	
AMOUNT	SEQUENCE NUMBER
RECEIVED AT	COMPLETION
ceasible to visus	as which are ina
distance of the	savsava i i itan ()
AMOUNT	DEPOSIT NUMBER
aft to elfaw rairei	४७ १८ (५०१ मधी <b>तं</b> र्

©1994 The Terminix International Company L.P.



### THE TERMINIX INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LEP: 100

### NOTE TO CUSTOMER

This is a service order and copy of the Termite Protection Plan. This service order is contingent on approval of the Terminix branch manager. The official Termite Protection Plan will be mailed to you when the work is completed and Terminix has been paid in full, a body loan systematic

ServiceMaster • Terminix • Merry Maids
TruGreen-ChemLawn • American Home Shield

ACCOUNT NUMBER	of military and market	o Caurewillo Monadi Vales	de som gjæren a bailitæda.
generally and the observation of Purchaser,	to reality galant garage	ers, con as the for I wait	rgardant for Albert Franki.
e ben of milial element of TERMIT	E DDOTECT	PTONI DI ANI	dro mover the over 1150
souther yllanderrober or A. Lyndy L. H.	e frome.		
numary ann of the same of the		mot house	aton widini
PURCHASER AND		TELEPHOI	NE CANALANTA SERVICE
MAIL ADDRESS de sein 1997 brief bes	Aggregation States and the search	entros de novo de la	inter an heaven
CITY January Day 1	STATE		ZIP CODE
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY	application of the state of the state of	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u> </u>
	and the second s	Mark J.	arthual extention thance
PROPERTY ADDRESS	المعطاكان بهرس فأمرا والمالة	THE ACCESS OF THE	A ROLLEH OF CLOSE
K h Jasines the cult them so the so that the CITY	STATE	Total manaka gasa	ZIP CODE
crity;			
Effective	through		for the sum of
Effective \$ 3/001000, Terminix will	provide the necessary s	ervice to protect the ider	tified property against the
attack of subterranean termites (Reticulitern	nes sp., Heterotermes sp	), THIS PLAN DOES I	OT PROTECT AGAINST
FORMOSAN TERMITES (COPTOTERMES	sp.).	<u> </u>	. Second maillither germ
Terminix will extend protection annually			
\$ 372.00 per year payable on o			
each year Thereafter Terminix reserves the r	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		New Control of the Co
During the term of this Plan, any further to reinspect the identified property at any time	reatment found necessar the Purchaser requests	it or if Terminix believes	it necessary.
This Plan provides protection against new su			
occurs during the contract term, Terminix w	vill, upon notification ar	d inspection, arrange fo	or the necessary repairs or
replacement and pay the entire cost of labor			
termites subsequent to the inception date of t Unless live termites are found in the damage			
Plan. Repairs for new damage to commercial	structures (including by	overed is old damage an it not limited to multi-u	nit residential apartments.
Plan, Repairs for new damage to commercial town houses and condominiums) are limited i	in the aggregate to \$300	,000.00.	NAMAMANIAW.
In the event of additions or alterations to the		14.5 3.373	<b>はなずいまわせがな 14 か</b> しさん
Terminix for additional service at Purchaser'	s expense. Such addition	is or alterations may als	o require an adjustment to
the annual extension charge.	Style Maria Control State Carlos Control Con-		
Any additional provisions attached hereto, i	ncluding the terms and	conditions on the rever	se side and the inspection
graph dated are part of this			. The graduation of the support
Terminix has provided the Purchaser with a c	•		
for the termiticide(s) which will be used to tre			
and fliw interest about the control of the control	· -		tan same
	'		(Purchaser's Initials)
re lo magnificación de la lace de la viva la	en application of the executive in	rum Phase Carlo	ar etal re <b>rritin</b>
NOTICE: YOU, THE PURCHASER, M			
MIDNIGHT, OF THE THIRD BUSINES ATTACHED NOTICE OF CANCELLATI			TEM
the same of the sa	ON ALL EAPLE	10 934 (1062) (3011)	
PURCHASER	m 17 12	de le fair yting . 10	D3###
TERMINIX REPRESENTATIVE	o grand Andrew Thinks and		DATE
TERMINIX ADDRESS	Promision of the		
The whole or in whole or it whole or	الأراك المراجعة	1	1 1 4 4 4 5 1 1 1
ORANGE FORK	S1	ATE	ZIP CODE: Selv / 3
The state of the s			Quality Service Network
Key #33059 Rev. 2/93 R/P 4/94	•	WE	Quality Set vite NetWOTK

CUSTOMER

MMA. INSPECTION GRAPH	
	☐ INSPECTION NOTICE
MINER'S NASSAU COUNTY OUR EUTHANT'SE	POSTED:
	DATED:
DEATING 416 CENTER ST CITY FERNANDINA BEASTATE F/ 32034  DEATH STORE 321-576/BUSINESS PHONE 356-3934 INSPECTED BY JULY BLANDS	TREATMENT NOTICE
MF 2-1 (21)	POSTED:
ONE 32/-3/6/BUSINESS PHONE 356-3737 INSPECTED BY JULY DU	DATED.
╟╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫╫	
<del>╎╎╎┩┩╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒</del>	
┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼ <del>╏</del> ╢ <i>╿┦</i> ╃┼╎╫┼┼╫ <u>╬</u> ═┼╫┼┼┼┢╒┈╗┼╢╟┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼	
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	
<del>┍┍┍╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒</del>	
<u>├────────────────────────────────────</u>	
<del>╎╎╎╎╎╎╎</del>	
<del>╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒</del>	
├ <del>┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┦╿╱╱</del> ┩╟┼┦╢╟ᢓ <del>╗┼┼</del> ╏╁┟ <del>╱┼┼┼</del> ┼┼╂┼┼┼┼┼┦ <b>╗┫</b> ╏┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼╂┼┼╂╟╢┦ <mark>╱</mark> ┼┼	
┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼┼╀ <b>╏╏┼</b> ┦┼┼┼╏╏┼┼┼┼╏┟┟┟┟┟┟┟┟┟┟┟┟┟	
┼ <del>┊┊┊┊┊┊┊┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋┋</del>	
<del>                                      </del>	
PREVENTIVE KEY: SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES = XXX POWDER-POST BEETLES = PPB	CARPENTER ANTS = CA
TREATMENT DRYWOOD TERMITES = KKK DWOOD BORING BEETLES = WB	CELLULOSE DEBRIS = CD
CONTROL DEVISTING DAMAGE - M DWELL/CISTERN - WIC DE	EXCESSIVE MOISTURE = EM FAULTY GRADE = FG
	ARTH-WOOD CONTACTS = EC
	PPORTED SLAB
PE OF FOUNDATION: □ CONCRETE □ HOLLOW BLOCK □ BRICK □ STONE □ OTHER OPERTY HAS A: 1. WELL □ YES □ NO 2. CISTERN □ YES □ NO 3. SUMP PUMP □ YES □ NO 4. I	FRENCH DRAIN   YES   NO
5. STUCCO BELOW GRADE ☐ YES ☐ NO 6. "RIGID FOAM INSULATION" BELOW GRADE	□YES □NO
SPECTOR'S STATEMENT OF VISIBLE DAMAGE CONTROL TECHNICIAN'S STATEMENT OF	VISIBLE DAMAGE
Tanker 1/1	· · · · · ·
Possible Hidden Damage	
Harry Klake DATE: 10/6/95 BY:	DATE;
RMINIX IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRS TO DAMAGES DISCLOSED ABOVE: IN ADDITION, HIDDEN DAMAGE M ACCESSIBLE AREAS. TERMINIX CANNOT GUARANTEE THAT THE DAMAGE DISCLOSED BY VISUAL INSPECTION OF T	
PRESENTS THE ENTIRETY OF THE DAMAGE WHICH MAY EXIST AS OF THE DATE OF THE INITIAL CONTROL APPLICAT SPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR OF ANY EXISTING DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY DAMAGE WHICH EXISTED	ION. TERMINIX SHALL NOT BE
EMBERS WHICH WERE NOT ACCESSIBLE FOR VISUAL INSPECTION AS OF THE DATE OF THIS GRAPH.	
IE ABOVE GRAPH, AND THE AREAS CONTAINING VISIBLE ACTIVITY OR DAMAGE, HAVE BEEN DESCRIBED TO ME A VNER OR AGENT OF THE ABOVE PROPERTY. I ALSO AFFIRM THAT I UNDERSTAND THAT TERMINIX IS NOT LIABLE FOR HE INSPECTOR.	
NTE: BY:	Call 1-800-WE SERVE

DATE:
Key #33021, Rev. 2/95 R/P 6/95

1995 Terminik international

$\mathcal{L} \times \mathcal{C}^{\bullet}$ . The $\mathcal{C} \times \mathcal{C}$	
CRMINIX. INSPECTION GRAPH OWNER'S VASSAU OUNTY OURENIANTSE	_
OWNER'S 1/ASSAU COUNTY COLOTHAUSE	INSPECTION NOTICE
TREATING ULL CENTED ST FOUNDAME DE FLORE	.
HEATING 416 CENTER ST CITY FERNANDINA BEIGHTE F/ 32034 HOME 321-576/BUSINESS PHONE 356-3934 INSPECTED BY KINNY BL	POSTED:
PHONE 32/-5/6/BUSINESS PHONE 356-37-37 INSPECTED BY TUM SC	DATED:
124   124	CARPENTER ANTS = CA CELLULOSE DEBRIS = CD EXCESSIVE MOISTURE = EM FAULTY GRADE = FG EARTH-WOOD CONTACTS = EC JPPORTED SLAB
TYPE OF FOUNDATION: ☐ CONCRETE ☐ HOLLOW BLOCK ☐ BRICK ☐ STONE ☐ OTHER	FRENCH DRAIN DYES DNO
INSPECTOR'S STATEMENT OF VISIBLE DAMAGE CONTROL TECHNICIAN'S STATEMENT OF	VISIBLE DAMAGE
Fossible Hidden Damese	
11 211.	DATE
BY:  CEMINIX IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRS TO DAMAGES DISCLOSED ABOVE. IN ADDITION, HIDDEN DAMAGE INACCESSIBLE AREAS. TERMINIX CANNOT GUARANTEE THAT THE DAMAGE DISCLOSED BY VISUAL INSPECTION OF REPRESENTS THE ENTIRETY OF THE DAMAGE WHICH MAY EXIST AS OF THE DATE OF THE INITIAL CONTROL APPLICA RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR OF ANY EXISTING OAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY DAMAGE WHICH EXISTED MEMBERS WHICH WERE NOT ACCESSIBLE FOR VISUAL INSPECTION AS OF THE DATE OF THIS GRAPH.  THE ABOVE GRAPH, AND THE AREAS CONTAINING VISIBLE ACTIVITY OR DAMAGE, HAVE BEEN DESCRIBED TO ME.	THE PARMISES SHOWN ABOVE TION. TERMINIX SHALL NOT BE D IN AREAS OR IN STRUCTURAL AND ARE AFFIRMED BY ME AS
OWNER OR AGENT OF THE ABOVE PROPERTY. I ALSO AFFIRM THAT I UNDERSTAND THAT TERMINIX IS NOT LIABLE FOR TO THE INSPECTOR.	
DATE:	Call 1-800-WE SERVE  ServiceMaster-Terminix-Merry Makis ruGreen-Chemiawn-American Home Shield
Kay #33021 Rev, 295 R/P 6/95 91995 Terminik International	

International

J	DOWN P	AYMENT			
\$					
	AMOUNT	SEQUENCE NUMBER			
Γ	RECEIVED AT	COMPLETION			
\$	\$				
	TRUOMA	DEPOSIT NUMBER			
ACCOUNT NUMBER					



THE TERMINIX INTERNATIONAL COMPANY L.P.

#### NOTE TO CUSTOMER

This is a service order and copy of the Termite Protection Plan. This service order is contingent on approval of the Terminit branch manager. The official Termite Protection Plan will be mailed to you when the work is completed and Terminix has been paid in full.

## TERMITE PROTECTION PLAN

PURCHASER AZASSAS CO.		TRIRPHONE ひったつかたべつ
MAIL ADDRESS	ر ما الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ا	TEMET HONE
CITY The second of the second	27 STATE	ZIP CODE _=
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY	DIAIL	/ 2H 00DB = 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DESCRIPTION OF TROTERIT	<del>ार्ग विशेषांच्याच्या । यो द्वा</del>	<del></del>
PROPERTY ADDRESS		
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
77.00		
Effective	through	rvice to protect the identified property against the
	ermes sp., Heterotermes sp.)	THIS PLAN DOES NOT PROTECT AGAINST
	on or before the end of the pr	long as he or she may own the property for revious protection period. After the third year and extension charge.
During the term of this Plan, any further reinspect the identified property at any tim	r treatment found necessary ne the Purchaser requests it	will be performed free of charge. Terminix will or if Terminix believes it necessary.
occurs during the contract term, Terminiz replacement and pay the entire cost of lal termites subsequent to the inception date of Unless live termites are found in the dama	r will, upon notification and bor and materials. New dan of this contract; the definition aged area, the damage disco- ial structures (including but	age to the structure and contents. If new damage it inspection, arrange for the necessary repairs or mage is defined as damage done by subterranear on excludes damage existing at the inception date vered is old damage and is not covered under this tool limited to multi-unit residential apartments 200.00.
		urchaser must give prior notice and arrange with s or alterations may also require an adjustment to
Any additional provisions attached hereto graph dated are part of the	, including the terms and ohis Plan.	conditions on the reverse side and the inspection
	a copy of the manufacturer's	s specimen label or other state required documents erty.
		(Purchaser's Initials)
	ESS DAY AFTER THE	RANSACTION AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO DATE OF THIS TRANSACTION. SEE THE ATION OF THIS RIGHT.
PURCHASER		DATE
TERMINIX REPRESENTATIVE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE//
TERMINIX ADDRESS	CX / LibiXu	TELEPHONE
CITY : 1911 LUZZ	7/5 /(4/4/10) STA	4E7 30 11
The Second Second		
Key #33059 Rev. 2/93 R/P 4/94		Quality Service Network

<b>MANUAL</b> INSPECTION GRAPH	·
OWNER'S NASSAU COUNTY OUR EUGHAN'SE	INSPECTION NOTICE
NAME /// ASSAU OUNTY OUR TURANTSE	POSTED:
TREATING 416 CENTER ST CITY FERNANDINA BEASTATE F/ 32034  HOME 321-576/BUSINESS PHONE 356-3934 INSPECTED BY LANY Bla	DATED:
ADDRESS 416 LENTER ST CITY TERNANDINA MEASTATE T/ 32034	☐ TREATMENT NOTICE
HAME OF COLL	POSTED:
PHONE 32/-5/6/BUSINESS PHONE 336-3739 INSPECTED BY JUM Sta	DATED:
	<del>                                      </del>
	<del>┞┼╏╪┧┞┢╂┆╪╪╎┼╪╎┼</del> ╡
1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
┢╅ <del>╃╃╃╃╃╃╃╃╃╃╃╃╃╃</del>	
	<del>┞┦╏┩┩┦╏┩╏┩┩┩</del> ╇╇╇╇╇╇
	<del>                                      </del>
	<del>┞╒╏╏┇┇┇</del> ┼┼┼ <del>╏╏╏╏╏</del>
	<del>                                      </del>
	<del>                                      </del>
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
	<del>                                      </del>
1 0	RPENTER ANTS = CA ELULOSE DEBRIS = CD
INCATMENT	CESSIVE MOISTURE = EM
B	ULTY GRADE = FG
<del>-</del>	RTH-WOOD CONTACTS ≈ EC
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:   CRAWL SPACE  BASEMENT  MONOLITHIC SLAB  FLOATING SLAB  SUPF TYPE OF FOUNDATION:  CONCRETE  HOLLOW BLOCK  BRICK  STONE  OTHER	PORTED SLAB
PROPERTY HAS A: 1. WELL   YES   NO 2. CISTERN   YES   NO 3. SUMP PUMP   YES   NO 4. FR	IENCH DRAIN DYES DNO
5. STUCCO BELOW GRADE [] YES [] NO 6. "RIGID FOAM INSULATION" BELOW GRADE [] INSPECTOR'S STATEMENT OF VISIBLE DAMAGE	
Termile Damino in Rell	SIDLE DAMAGE
Taren 11	<del></del>
D'Possible Hidden Damay	
	<del>_</del>
BY: DATE: 10/6/95 BY:	DATE:
TERMINIX IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRS TO DAMAGES DISCLOSED ABOVE. IN ADDITION, HIDDEN DAMAGE MAN INACCESSIBLE AREAS. TERMINIX CANNOT GUARANTEE THAT THE DAMAGE DISCLOSED BY VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE REPRESENTS THE ENTIRETY OF THE DAMAGE WHICH MAY EXIST AS OF THE DATE OF THE INITIAL CONTROL APPLICATION.	E PREMISES SHOWN ABOVE
RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR OF ANY EXISTING DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY DAMAGE WHICH EXISTED IN MEMBERS WHICH WERE NOT ACCESSIBLE FOR VISUAL INSPECTION AS OF THE DATE OF THIS GRAPH.	N AREAS OR IN STRUCTURAL
THE ABOVE GRAPH, AND THE AREAS CONTAINING VISIBLE ACTIVITY OR DAMAGE, HAVE BEEN DESCRIBED TO ME AND OWNER OR AGENT OF THE ABOVE PROPERTY. I ALSO AFFIRM THAT I UNDERSTAND THAT TERMINIX IS NOT LIABLE FOR HID TO THE INSPECTOR.	
DATE:	all 1-800-WE SERVE
Sante Sante	rviceMaster - Terminix - Merry Maids recn-Chemlawn - American Home Shiekl

ASSESS 416. CENTER ST CITY TENNAVANIA MERKER F 32334 OT TREATMENT NOTIFICATION.  OSTED.  OSTED	NAME TO ASSAL	INSPECTION OUNTY OURTHANS	٤		POSTED:
DAYWOOD TERMITES - ZZZ  DENSTRIAD AMAGE - QUENTING DAMAGE - DECLIDES EDRING STARE MEDICAL CONTROL TREATMENT  TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION. DICAMM. SPACE  CONTROL TREATMENT	TREATING 41/2 (	NTER ST OUT FRAN	ONDINA PEACH	F/ 3202V	D TREATMENT NOTE
DRIVED THE ARMS IN STATEMENT OF VISIBLE DAMAGE    DRIVED THE ARMS IN STATEMENT OF VISIBLE DAMAGE   DRIVED THE ARMS IN STATEMENT OF VIS	HPMF O	TIPE OIL TOWN	- COLL		POSTED:
DRYWOOD TERMITES — ZXX  DRWWOOD TERMITES — ZXX  DRWWO	PHONE _32/-5	26/BUSINESS PHONE 356-	3934 INSPECTED BY	Jany Bla	DATED:
BY FAMAL DATE: 10/0/95 BY: DATE:  CERMINIX IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRS TO DAMAGES DISCLOSED ABOVE. IN ADDITION, HIDDEN DAMAGE MAY EXIST IN CONCEALED MACCESSIBLE AREAS, TERMINIX CANNOT GUARANTEE THAT THE DAMAGE DISCLOSED BY VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE PREMISES SHOWN AB REPRESENTS THE ENTIRETY OF THE DAMAGE WHICH MAY EXIST AS OF THE DATE OF THE INITIAL CONTROL APPLICATION. TERMINIX SHALL NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR OF ANY EXISTING DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY DAMAGE WHICH EXISTED IN AREAS OR IN STRUCTU MEMBERS WHICH WERE NOT ACCESSIBLE FOR VISUAL INSPECTION AS OF THE DATE OF THIS GRAPH.  THE ABOVE GRAPH, AND THE AREAS CONTAINING VISIBLE ACTIVITY OR DAMAGE, HAVE BEEN DESCRIBED TO ME AND ARE AFFIRMED BY ME OWNER OR AGENT OF THE ABOVE PROPERTY. I ALSO AFFIRM THAT I UNDERSTAND THAT TERMINIX IS NOT LIBBLE FOR HIDDEN DAMAGE INACCESS.	TREATMENT OR CONTROL TREATMENT  TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE OF FOUNDATION: DO PROPERTY HAS A: 1. WELL 5. STU	□ DRYWOOD TERMITES = KKK □ DAMPWOOD TERMITES = ZZZ □ EXISTING DAMAGE = ② □ FORMOSAN TERMITES = CCC □ CRAWL SPACE □ BASEMENT ( CONCRETE □ HOLLOW BLOCK □ CONCRETE □ HOLLOW BLOCK □ YES □ NO 2. CISTERN □ YES CCO BELOW GRADE □ YES □ NO	□ WOOD BORING BEE □ FUNGUS = F □ WELL/CISTERN = 1 □ MONOLITHIC SLAB □ F □ BRICK □ STONE □ □ C □ □ NO 3. SUMP PUMP 6. "RIGID FOAM INSU	ETLES - WB CE GE W/C CF LOATING SLAB CSUF STHER CYES CI NO 4.F JULIATION" BELOW GRADE	ARPENTER ANTS = CA ELLULOSE DEBRIS = CD XCESSIVE MOISTURE = EI AULTY GRADE = FG ARTH-WOOD CONTACTS = PPORTED SLAB  RENCH DRAIN   D YES   D D YES   D NO
BY FAMAL DATE: 14/4/5 BY: DATE:	Towers				
CEPMINIX IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRS TO DAMAGES DISCLOSED ABOVE. IN ADDITION, HIDDEN DAMAGE MAY EXIST IN CONCEALED MACCESSIBLE AREAS, TERMINIX CANNOT GUARANTEE THAT THE DAMAGE DISCLOSED BY VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE PREMISES SHOWN ABIREPRESENTS THE ENTIRETY OF THE DAMAGE WHICH MAY EXIST AS OF THE DATE OF THE INITIAL CONTROL APPLICATION. TERMINIX SHALL NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR OF ANY EXISTING DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY DAMAGE WHICH EXISTED IN AREAS OR IN STRUCTU MEMBERS WHICH WERE NOT ACCESSIBLE FOR VISUAL INSPECTION AS OF THE DATE OF THIS GRAPH.  THE ABOVE GRAPH, AND THE AREAS CONTAINING VISIBLE ACTIVITY OR DAMAGE, HAVE BEEN DESCRIBED TO ME AND ARE AFFIRMED BY ME OWNER OR AGENT OF THE ABOVE PROPERTY. I ALSO AFFIRM THAT I UNDERSTAND THAT TERMINIX IS NOT LIBBLE FOR HIDDEN DAMAGE INACCESSI	D Possible	Hidden Dameye	<del></del>		<del></del>
CEPMINIX IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRS TO DAMAGES DISCLOSED ABOVE. IN ADDITION, HIDDEN DAMAGE MAY EXIST IN CONCEALED MACCESSIBLE AREAS, TERMINIX CANNOT GUARANTEE THAT THE DAMAGE DISCLOSED BY VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE PREMISES SHOWN ABIREPRESENTS THE ENTIRETY OF THE DAMAGE WHICH MAY EXIST AS OF THE DATE OF THE INITIAL CONTROL APPLICATION. TERMINIX SHALL NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR OF ANY EXISTING DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY DAMAGE WHICH EXISTED IN AREAS OR IN STRUCTU MEMBERS WHICH WERE NOT ACCESSIBLE FOR VISUAL INSPECTION AS OF THE DATE OF THIS GRAPH.  THE ABOVE GRAPH, AND THE AREAS CONTAINING VISIBLE ACTIVITY OR DAMAGE, HAVE BEEN DESCRIBED TO ME AND ARE AFFIRMED BY ME OWNER OR AGENT OF THE ABOVE PROPERTY. I ALSO AFFIRM THAT I UNDERSTAND THAT TERMINIX IS NOT LIBBLE FOR HIDDEN DAMAGE INACCESSI	av. Stages a	O. R. DATE: 10/1/0	<u> </u>	<del></del>	DATE
MACCESSIBLE AREAS, TERMINIX CANNOT GUARANTEE THAT THE DAMAGE DISCLOSED BY VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE PREMISES SHOWN AB REPRESENTS THE ENTIRETY OF THE DAMAGE WHICH MAY EXIST AS OF THE DATE OF THE INITIAL CONTROL APPLICATION. TERMINIX SHALL NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR OF ANY EXISTING DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY DAMAGE WHICH EXISTED IN AREAS OR IN STRUCTU MEMBERS WHICH WERE NOT ACCESSIBLE FOR VISUAL INSPECTION AS OF THE DATE OF THIS GRAPH. THE ABOVE GRAPH, AND THE AREAS CONTAINING VISIBLE ACTIVITY OR DAMAGE, HAVE BEEN DESCRIBED TO ME AND ARE AFFIRMED BY ME OWNER OR AGENT OF THE ABOVE PROPERTY. I ALSO AFFIRM THAT I UNDERSTAND THAT TERMINIX IS NOT LIBBLE FOR HIDDEN DAMAGE INACCESSI	TERMINIX IS NOT RESPON	NSIBLE FOR REPAIRS TO DAMAGES DIS	SCLOSEO ABOVE. IN ADDITIO	ON, HIDDEN DAMAGE MA	AY EXIST IN CONCEALED
THE ABOVE GRAPH, AND THE AREAS CONTAINING VISIBLE ACTIVITY OR DAMAGE, HAVE BEEN DESCRIBED TO ME AND ARE AFFIRMED BY ME OWNER OR AGENT OF THE ABOVE PROPERTY. I ALSO AFFIRM THAT I UNDERSTAND THAT TERMINIX IS NOT LIABLE FOR HIDDEN DAMAGE INACCESSI	MACCESSIBLE AREAS, TEI REPRESENTS THE ENTIRE' RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR	RMINIX CANNOT GUARANTEE THAT THE TY OF THE DAMAGE WHICH MAY EXIST . 3 OF ANY EXISTING DAMAGE, INCLUDING,	DAMAGE DISCLOSED BY VISAS OF THE DATE OF THE INIT WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY D	SUAL INSPECTION OF TH TIAL CONTROL APPLICATI DAMAGE WHICH EXISTED	HE PREMISES SHOWN ABI ION. TERMINIX SHALL NOT
TO THE INSPECTOR.	THE ABOVE GRAPH, AND OWNER OR AGENT OF THE	THE AREAS CONTAINING VISIBLE ACTIV	ITY OR DAMAGE, HAVE BEE	N DESCRIBED TO ME AL	ND ARE AFFIRMED BY ME IDDEN DAMAGE INACCESSI

DOWN PAYMENT					
\$					
AMOUNT	SEQUENCE NUMBER				
RECEIVED AT	RECEIVED AT COMPLETION				
\$					
AMOUNT	DEPOSIT NUMBER				
ACCOUNT NUMBER					



THE TERMINIX INTERNATIONAL COMPANY L.P.

#### NOTE TO CUSTOMER

This is a service order and copy of the Termite Protection Plan. This service order is contingent on approval of the Terminix branch manager. The official Termite Protection Plan will be mailed to you when the work is completed and Terminix has been paid in full.

# TERMITE PROTECTION PLAN

	TELEPHONE 904 351-576
MAIL ADDRESS 4/6 (ENTER STREET	
CITY FERNANDINA BEACH STATE FL.	ZIP CODE 32034
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY COMMERCIAL BUILD	DING
PROPERTY ADDRESS SAME AS ABOVE	
CITYSTATE	ZIP CODE
Effective DATE OF IREATMENT through ONE \$ 3/00,00 , Terminix will provide the necessary service attack of subterranean termites (Reticulitermes sp., Heterotermes sp.). TFORMOSAN TERMITES (COPTOTERMES sp.).	ce to protect the identified property against the
Terminix will extend protection annually to the Purchaser for so to \$ 72.00 per year payable on or before the end of the preveach year thereafter, Terminix reserves the right to revise the annual ex	ious protection period. After the third year and
During the term of this Plan, any further treatment found necessary we reinspect the identified property at any time the Purchaser requests it or	
This Plan provides protection against new subterranean termite damage occurs during the contract term, Terminix will, upon notification and in replacement and pay the entire cost of labor and materials. New damage termites subsequent to the inception date of this contract; the definition Unless live termites are found in the damaged area, the damage discover Plan. Repairs for new damage to commercial structures (including but not town houses and condominiums) are limited in the aggregate to \$300,000	nspection, arrange for the necessary repairs or ge is defined as damage done by subterranean excludes damage existing at the inception date. red is old damage and is not covered under this of limited to multi-unit residential apartments,
In the event of additions or alterations to the identified property, Purcl Terminix for additional service at Purchaser's expense. Such additions of the annual extension charge.	
Any additional provisions attached hereto, including the terms and congraph dated	ditions on the reverse side and the inspection
Terminix has provided the Purchaser with a copy of the manufacturer's sy for the termiticide(s) which will be used to treat the above-named property	
	(Purchaser's Initisis)
NOTICE: YOU, THE PURCHASER, MAY CANCEL THIS TRAMIDNIGHT OF THE THIRD BUSINESS DAY AFTER THE DATACHED NOTICE OF CANCELLATION FOR AN EXPLANAT	TE OF THIS TRANSACTION, SEE THE
PURCHASER	DATE
TERMINIX REPRESENTATIVE LARRY Blake	DATE 10/6/95
TERMINIX ADDRESS 1447 WELLS POAD	
CITY ORANGE PARK STATE	$E = \frac{F}{2D} = \frac{32073}{2D}$
Key #33059 Rev. 2/93 R/P 4/94 ©1994 The Terminix International Company L.P.	Quality Service Network ServiceMaster - Terminix - Merry Maids Turrener-Chemilawn - American Home Stickle

TERMINIX

INSPECT + SPARY FOR SUB-TER. TERM ITS.

JOB INITIATED THEM ENGINEER INCS (D'AMATO)

TOB INITIATED THEM ENGINEER INCS

TOB INITIATED THEM ENGINEER INCS

TO SERVICE INVOICE

Thank you for the opportunity to serve you. Pleasa remit the amount due as indicated on this service invoice.

Thank you for your business.

Terminix is a partner company in the ServiceMester Quality Service Metwork. Other partners include ServiceMester, TruGreen-Chemlewn, Herry Haids, and American Home, Shield. Just by calling one number, 1-30-ME SERVE, you can reach all of these companies for a wide variety of services including carpet, furniture, drapery, and vindow cleaning, lawn care, maid service, protection for your home's systems and appliances, and account of the APPROVED Needs Board approval

BILLING INQUIRIES PLEASE CALL

(904) 269-5577

Property At: 416 CENTER STREET

Termite Protection Account No.

10/13/95

Completion Charge

3,100.00

TOTAL DUE

3,100.00

Catordinalor 63193-5003

PROBLEMS WITH OTHER PESTS? For a free inspection call (904) 269-5577.



approval mo11/15/95

And the state of t

## Nassau County Engineering Department

2290 State Road 200 Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034-3056

> Jack J. D'Amato, Jr., PE County Engineer

October 9, 1995

To: Walt Gossett

**County Coordinator** 

From: Jack D'Amato

Director of Public Works

Re: Nassau County Courthouse

Attached are for your review/approval are three (3) proposals for subterranean termite inspection of the above referenced site. This inspection is in conjunction with the courthouse renovation as per the State's requirements.

The bids are as follows:

1. Peninsula Pest Control Service, Inc.

\$3,425.00

(yearly coverage 410.00/yr)

2. Terminix International

\$3,100.00

(yearly coverage 372.00/yr)

3. Orkin

(yearly coverage 510.00/yr)<sub>six</sub>.

\$3,985.00

Based on above, it is recommended that we accept proposal No. 2. In the amount of \$3,100.00. Let me know as to the yearly coverage.

make Payable.

Cowart | Getz Pest Control
1447 Wells Rd

JJA/nj

FL 32073

FERNANDINA (904) 321-5760 CALLAHAN (904) 879-1593

161-1535

JACKSONVILLE (904) 356-3934 FACSIMILE (904) 321-5763

	DOWN PAYMENT			
\$				
	AMOUNT	SEQUENCE NUMBER		
·	RECEIVED AT COMPLETION			
\$				
	TRUOMA	DEPOSIT NUMBER		
		<u></u> -		
ACCOUNT NUMBER				



### THE TERMINIX INTERNATIONAL COMPANY L.P.

### NOTE TO CUSTOMER

This is a service order and copy of the Termite Protection Plan. This service order is contingent on approval of the Terminix branch manager. The official Termite Protection Plan will be mailed to you when the work is completed and Terminix bas been paid in full.

## TERMITE PROTECTION PLAN

PURCHASER NASSAU			elephone 904 351-576
MAIL ADDRESS4/6_		EET	<del></del>
CITY FERNANDINA	REACH STATE	-/-	ZIP CODE <u>32034</u>
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY	COMMERCIA!	BUILDING	
	<del></del>		<del></del>
PROPERTY ADDRESS	SAME AS AL	BOVE	
CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE
\$ 3/00.00 , Ter	Reticulitermes sp., Heterote	essary service to protec	, for the sum of the identified property against the DOES NOT PROTECT AGAINST
	ayable on or before the end	d of the previous protec	or she may own the property for tion period. After the third year and arge.
During the term of this Plan, any reinspect the identified property at			ormed free of charge. Terminix will ix believes it necessary.
occurs during the contract term, I replacement and pay the entire of termites subsequent to the inceptic Unless live termites are found in t	Terminix will, upon notifice ost of labor and materials. on date of this contract; the the damaged area, the dam commercial structures (incl	ation and inspection, a New damage is define e definition excludes de age discovered is old d uding but not limited t	ructure and contents. If new damage arrange for the necessary repairs or ed as damage done by subterranean amage existing at the inception date. amage and is not covered under this to multi-unit residential apartments,
			give prior notice and arrange with as may also require an adjustment to
Any additional provisions attache graph dated 10/6/95 are		rms and conditions on	the reverse side and the inspection
Terminix has provided the Purchas for the termiticide(s) which will be			bel or other state required documents
en e			(Purchaser's Initials)
NOTICE: YOU, THE PURCH MIDNIGHT OF THE THIRD ATTACHED NOTICE OF CAN	BUSINESS DAY AFTE	R THE DATE OF T	ON AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO THIS TRANSACTION. SEE THE THIS RIGHT.
PURCHASER	<u></u>		DATE
TERMINIX REPRESENTATIVE	LARRY Blak	<u> </u>	PATE 10/6/95
TERMINIX ADDRESS 1447	WELLS ROAD		_ TELEPHONE <u>269-5577</u>
CITY ORANGE PA	r K	state _ <i>f/</i> _	zip code <u>32073</u>
Key #33059 Rev. 2/93 R/P 4/94 ©1994 The Terminix International Company L.P.			Quality Service Network SERVIS ServiceMaster - Terminix - Merry Maids





# Orkin Exterminating Company, Inc. Subterranean Termite Agreement

BRANCH OFFICE COPY 62330800

			st Formosan Termites			RZ
Buyer's Name (To appear on Guarantee)  Date of Transaction			Name (Agent)			
Street Address (To appear on G	uarantee) (Treated Premises)		Caront Address (Na:15- Address)			
City	State	Zip Code	Street Address (Mailing Address)			
			City		State	Zip Co
Home Phone (Area Code)	Business Phone (Area Code)		IF THE METHOD OF PAYMENT PAYMENT: For the services and			ding under this contrac
	[ ] Consumer Contract		agree to pay to ORKIN EXTERM assigns this contract, the Total	MINATING COM	MPANY, INC. o	or anyone to whom ORK
freating Report for: [] prevenerations of the miles. PRIKIN CONTINUOUS PRO J Full Renewable Subterra J Limited Lifetime Renewa J Pretreat Guarantee (PO) No Guarantee Issued MPORTANT: Please refersuarantee to be Issued, will receive my Guarantee acover my building described to and governed by this Agrosemeral Terms and Conditional Control of the Merchant Seneral Control of the Merchant Seneral Control of Seneral Terms and Seneral Control of Seneral Terms and Seneral Control of Seneral C	the subterranean Termite Re-Treat (Same as OR)  to the back of this page for the ter completion of ORKIN's initial treat in the attached inspection/Treating Rement, including the explanation of this page in the attached inspection/Treating Rement, including the explanation of the suppearing on the back of this phe initial charges for treatment and an ong as I pay my annual renewal payment.  Itually all pesticides have some odor will you or have consulted your family physician.  Inual renewal payment currently is \$	the attached Inspection/control of Subterranean spair Guarantee (OR) ment Guarantee (LC) he explanation of the ment. My Guarantee will eport and will be subject if the Guarantee and the age. My Guarantee will ment on or before each which may be present for ehold has a sensitivity to expour home serviced for a year after initial er year or the annual rate is greater. If ORKIN does are, at the next increase crease it in that prior year of my part to request or make my building and ed, including the limitations attached inspection/freat-	ASSIGNMENT: I understand my ACCEPTANCE COMPANY, ("R. If I am notified in writing that OF payments directly to them.  LATE PAYMENT/DEFAULT: If I understand ORKIN or RAC ca unpaid balance of my debt less COLLECTION COSTS: I agree suit to collect plus reasonable at TERMINATION: I also understant Guarantee if I am 30 days late if further obligation to me.  WAIVER OF LIEN: If this is a corpoperty to which it may be enticated in the control of	y contract may AC"), 2170 Pied RKIN has assign I am late in mak In require me, a unearned finan to pay any nece titorney's fees, ii nd that ORKIN ain making any i nsumer contract titled. uthorize ORKIN nance of this con- erminating Contract amount of contract amount of contract amount of contract amount of contract amount I will ulled payment total cost of me own payment of RATE (the )	be serviced by dmont Road N ned my contracting a paymer after default, ace charges. essary court of allowed by and RAC can payment, and ct, ORKIN waite. ORKIN waite N or RAC to instract to proposition of the contraction of the cost of my cost of my (month)	y or assigned to ROLLII IE, Atlanta, Georgia 303: cct to RAC, I agree to ma not for more than 30 day, to pay at once the ent costs if ORKIN or RAC fit state law. Iterminate my contract at I ORKIN will then have eves any and all liens on a investigate my past cre cerly authorized persons  ed on \$  when  yments  10, 20, 30, 19 (circle one) (year)
METHOD OF PAYMENT: [ ] F	MPLETION OF WORK	are part of this Agreement.	tion is paid in full.  13. Late Charge—If a pacharged \$5.00 or 5%  14. Prepayment—If this i	yment is late of the payme	by more th	nan 10 days, I will be er is less, as a late fee
b. Other c. Additional Renew	\$ \$ al foryears \$		rebate of unearned fin I should refer to the re information about non-permaturity of this obligation	nance charge est of this Re ayment, defa	if I prepay the tetail Installi ult, your rig	his obligation in full. ment Agreement fo ght to accelerate the
2. Other Items:  a. Sales Taxes  b. Other Fees Paid to Public Officia Total (sur 3. TOTAL: Cash Price 4. LESS: Cash Down F 5. Unpaid Balance of Communications of Communications (see East 2014).	m a + b + c)	 	2. I HAVE THE RIGHT TO P. UNDER CERTAIN COND THE FINANCE CHARGE ORKIN OR RAC REQU UNPAID BALANCE OF A	INSUMER CONT EXACT, SIGN AY IN ADVAN DITIONS TO SHOWN AB	RACTS ONLY) IED COPY O ICE THE FU IOBTAIN A IOVE. IF I / I IMMEDI ION, I WILL SHOWN ABI 'CANCEL T	F THIS AGREEMEN LL AMOUNT DUE AI PARTIAL REFUND AM IN DEFAULT AI ATELY PAY OFF T L. RECEIVE A PARTI OVE. HIS TRANSACTION
DOWN PAYMENT MAD [ ] CREDIT CARD		[ ]CASH	ANY TIME PRIOR TO MI THE DATE OF THIS TRA CANCELLATION FORM I	IDNIGHT OF 1 Ansaction. For an expl	THE THIRD I SEE THE A ANATION (	BUSINESS DAY AFT ATTACHED NOTICE OF THIS RIGHT.
Type Exp.		mper	4. CAUTIUN—IT IS IMPI AGREEMENT BEFORE I BEFORE I READ IT OR	UKTANT THA SIGN IT. I W IF IT CONTA		ROUGHLY READ TH GN THIS AGREEME BLANK SPACE. I WI
Inspector	Inspector's Soc. S	ec. # or Certification #	KEEP II IU PKUIECI N RETAIL I		IT AGREEM	
Branch Phone	Street		I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIP Together with an ora This sale.	T OF A SIGN AL EXPLANA	IED COPY ( Tion of M	OF THIS AGREEMEN IY RIGHT TO CANC
City	State	Zip Code	THIS OALE.			



s: Nassau County Engineering Department ni Janice :: Termite Estimate for Counthouse at 416 Center St. te: October 9, 1995

narantee: Repair Bond for \$\$250,000. limited to any new Subterranean Termite damage to the treated premises and the contents therein.

newal: Annual Bond payment is #519.00.

If bond payment is made, then
the repair guarantee stays in effect
i.e. Orkin cannot cancel the contract
i.e. Orkin cannot cancel the death to
and the the contract is not limited to
ten years.

eatment: . Drill & trench around the perimeter of the Building.

· Drill & trench underneath building in the crawl space areas

. Spay the wood on every sill and around plumbing pipes with a borate product. Will help to prevent wood decay.



October 9, 1995

Total Cost to properly place a termite barrier underneath the Nassau County Courthouse with a repair guarantee equals #3,985."

#### P.01

### TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

TO: NASSAU COUNTY COURT HOUSE

ATTN: MRS. JANICE OGILVIE

FAX#: 904-321-5763

DATE: 10-09-95

# OF PAGES 2 (excluding our cover sheet)

FROM: PENINSULAR PEST CONTROL SERVICE, INC.

2609 PHYLLIS STREET
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204

(904) 389-3491

FAX # (904) 389-5099

REFERENCE: 416 CENTER STREET, FERNANDINA BEACH, FLORIDA 32034

--ATTENTION--

This message is intended only for the use of the individual entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited.

PLEASE CALL 389-3491 IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR.

INTERNAL: DATE: 10-09-95 TIME: /// STAFF MEMBER: SA





R. EARL DIXON
Chairman
CAROLYN D. RICHARDSON
President
TERRY SHEPHERD
Vice President

2609 PHYLLIS STREET
P. O. DRAWER "F"
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32203

"Jacksonville's leading Pest Control Service Company"

October 9, 1995

Mrs. Janice Ogilvie Nassau County Court House 416 Center Street Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034 Fax No: 321-5763

> RE: TERMITE INSPECTION 416 Center Street

Dear Mrs. Ogilvie:

In accordance with your request, our representative, Lee Fuggs, has performed an inspection of the structure located at the above captioned address.

Our visual inspection reverled subterranean termite tunnels and damage to support beams in bell tower and attic with tunnels running up brick wall in attic as well as subterranean termite tunnels and damage to support beams under court house area. A further inspection revealed active powder post beetle damage to support beams in attic. A corrective subterranean termite treatment is highly recommended at this time.

Our Founder, a graduate Entomologist, with over fifty (50) years experience, former staff member of the University of Florida, Department of Entomology, a recognized leader in his profession along with the writer supervises all aspects of our QUALITY SERVICE at all times. In addition, we are on the leading edge of technology, being informed on the latest in research and development in the pest control industry utilizing only EPA registered label materials in offering competent and effective service.

The cost to treat the entire structure for the control of Subterranean Termites for a period of one (1) year, shall be Three Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Five dollars (\$3,425.00). This proposal shall be valid for thirty days from date of this report. A re-evaluation shall be necessary after this date.

4 11 127 . . . 75

#### PENINSULAR PEST CONTROL SERVICE, INC.

Mrs. Janice Ogilvie
Nassau County Court House

-2-

October 9, 1995

The subterranean termite guaranty may be renewed for an additional year or years, with mutual consent at the cost of Four Hundred Ten dollars (\$410.00). Peninsular reserves the right to adjust the annual maintenance fee as of the second or any subsequent year.

We guarantee to reinspect the treated structure at the end of the year, or as often as necessary and if active Subterranean Termites be found, will retreat and/or reinsulate the infested areas at no additional cost to the purchaser. A booster chemical treatment may be applied at the time of the annual reinspection to insure chemical stability in the soil, should the soil be disturbed.

Not to be overlooked either is the protection afforded by the extensive insurance coverage, which is backed by one of the nation's largest bonding and insurance companies, carried by Peninsular. Our insurance covers Public Liability in the limits of \$1,000,000/\$2,000,000; Owners' and Contractors' Protective Liability in the limits of \$1,000,000/\$2,000,000; Property Damage Liability (other than automobile) in the limits of \$1,000,000/\$1,000,000; Workmen's Compensation applicable to the laws of the State of Florida and Umbrella Excess \$2,000,000.00/\$2,000,000.00.

We would be pleased to have you join the thousands of satisfied customers being protected by Peninsular Pest. For further information prior to initiating our services or a list of customer references, please call 389-3491 for assistance.

Thank you for the opportunity of submitting our proposal and we shall anticipate, with pleasure, your favorable consideration and acceptance.

Sincerely,

Peninsular Pest Control Service, Inc.

Terry Shepherd

TS:sa

1 1